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1. Start the transaction using the menu path or transaction code.

SAP Easy Access

=
Menu Edit Favorites Exras System

SAP Easy Access

O Fevorites
= 5 AP menu:
D[] Office
b ([ Cress-Application Campanents
b (7 Logistics
b [J Accounting
I [J Human Resources
b (J Infarmation Systerms
p (3 Tools
[ I [ session_manacer B[ Prcove [ns | |7
2. Click Logistics tree item (3 Logistics
3. Click Production tree item P (3 Production
4. Click Master Data tree item P [ Master Data
S. Click Bills of Material tree item P (3 Bills of Material
6. Click Bill of Material tree item P (3 Bill of Material
7. Click Material BOM tree item © (3 Material BOI,
8. Double-click CS01 - Create tree item [T CS01 - Create,
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Create material BOM: Initial Screen

= HBEE
| Material BOM Edit Goto Extras Environment Sefings System Help W
[g  eiEcee0RR ah8s BP0

Create material BOM: Initial Screen

Greate variant of.

Material 7800067672 )

Plant 9260] PED Kasur Plant
BOW Usage [1] Froduction

AtematveBOM | |

| Effectivity
Change Number
Valid From 23.07.2011

[ [ csot Bl rreove [Ins [ 7

O. As required, complete/review the following fields:
Field R/O/C |Description
Material R Example:
7000067673
Plant R Example:
0200
BOM Usage R Example:
1
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Create material BOM: General Item Overview

Material BOM Edit Golo Extras Environment Seftings System Help

@ | ~  aldBeoe DR nonn Do en

e

Create material BOM: General Item Overview

|| [B/@]]2 subitems | | [ew enties |[8] | [] [ Header [T validiy

aterial |7888067673 ]
Plant |9209| PBD Kasur Plant
Atlernative BON 1]

—MITT ocoment  General |

1 WASTE PAPER PULP 4th QLTY.

item [ICt [Component
8018
0628
0030
0040
0050
0088
0070
0680
0090
8108
0110
8128
0130
8148
5150
8168
8170
8188
8198
8208
8218

Component description | Quantity

Un |As [Sls |valid From |validto

|alc

m||=|im

o ] ] e e e e e
i EEE R

Change No. Ph_|SortStrng

O

| ima]}

o oo o o e o

ltem D [Chg No. To.

6 |Fix fLo

] ] e ] i e e e o o e e e e

H|0|m|

O

oo o | o e o

LD

1[0

COEE

[

U | cso1 B[ PreDvF [Ins |

17

10. As required, complete/review the following fields:

Field R/O/C |Description
Component R Example:
1000001422
Quantity R Example:
1
Component R Example:
1000001423
Quantity R Example:

1
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Field R/O/C |Description
Component R Example:
1000001424
Quantity R Example:
1
ICt R Example:
Component R Example:
1000001422

Item Category (Bill of Material) (3) 9 Entries found

II:B'Item Category (Bill of Material) (3} 2 Entries found =]

=
v[aE[D[E[B[#E]2[a][4]

ICt ‘| [tem category text |
Z  Compatible Unit

O Documentitem

| PM structure element
K. Class item

L Stockitem

M Intra material

M MNan-stock item

R Variable-size item

T Textitem

9 Entries found
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11. Click label b

12.

Click button'

Stock item

Create material BOM: General Item Overview

=
Material BOM Edit Golo Exiras Environment Sefings System Help

@
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Create material BOM: General ltem Overview

Material
Plant
Afternative BOM

1 WASTE PAPER PULP 4th QLTY.

BD Kasur Plant

| [E]/@][ 2 suptems | | [ rew entes |[F] | [][I Heager |[ vaany

0080
0698
0100
8118
0120
8138
0140
8158
5160
8178
2130
8198
0208
0210

10|

ol

o ] ] e ) )i )} e e ] e
o ] ] e e i) i e e e o o

Un |As [Sls |Valid From |Valid to

Change No.

2l
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Chg Mo To
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13.

14. Click button

As required, complete/review the following fields:

Field

ICt

ICt

R/O/C

R

Description

Example:
L

Example:
L
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Create material BOM: Header Overview

S SAP
Materiall BOM Edit Goto Extras Environment Seftings System Help

@ = 0 iR coe 0B anos DElQm

Create material BOM: Header Overview

e e resmssrer |

Waterial 7600067673 VASTE PAPER PULP 4th QLTY.
Plant [8286] PBD Kasur Plant

BOM INTERNAL

Afternative BOM 1 |

BOW Usage [1] Praduction

Technical type O

BOM group B

T 8

Change Number BOM status [1]
Valid From 23.07.2011 Authorization group
[ Deletion Indicator [ Deletion Flag

[ [ csot Bl rreove [Ins [ 7

15. As required, complete/review the following fields:

Base quantity R Example:

1.000

16. Click button ﬂ
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